FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	01-24-20	07	SHEET		RTMENT OF (	
<b>.</b>			•			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of F			<b>▼</b>		<b>▼ ▼</b>	
	1033651			ginal documer		ereot.
Name of conveying party(ies):  //	22.2	2. Name and	<b>.</b> .	• • •	/(Ies):	
Mahmood Kadhim	22-07	Name:	TTGE COTI	Lair, LLC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		Internal Ac	idress:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d? ☐ Yes 121 No			·		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Ì					
☐ Assignment ☐	Merger	Street Add	lress:20	W. lst	St. #108	3
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name					
Other		City:	lesa ———	State:	<sup>AZ</sup> ZIP:_	85201
Execution Date: January 3,	2007	Additional na	me(s) & address	s(es) attached?	☐ Yes 🖫	No No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	er(s):			ation is:		
If this document is being filed together wit	h a new application, the	execution date	of the applica	ation is: 🗐		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	No.(s)	6/0	N j	
11/208,315				Š	14 o 24	
				C. T.	)	
	Additional acceptance was also	. do 🗍 V 5	9 m -			
	Additional numbers attach				Г	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed</li></ol>	prrespondence 1:	6. Total numb	per of applicati	ions and pater	nts involved:	1
Name: <u>LaValle D. Ptak</u>						
Internal Address: Law Office of	LaValle Ptak	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41	):	40.0	0
		Enclos	sed			
·		☐ Author	rized to be ch	arged to dep	osit aecount	· ·
Street Address: 28435 N. 42nd	Street	8. Deposit ad	ccount number	er:	40.00	
City:Cave CreekState:	AZ <b>ZIP</b> : 85331	(Attach dup	olicate copy of	this page if pa	ying by depo	sit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
					<b>5</b>	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
LaValle D. Ptak  Name of Person Signing		Signature	(a)	<del></del>	// <u>3</u> / <u>2</u> 7 Date =	
	and the second of the second o		number of page	s comprising co	over sheet:	2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			F	PATENT -		

**REEL: 018808 FRAME: 0474** 

## ASSIGNMENT

I MAHMOOD KADHIM, Iraqi citizen, hereby sell and assign to PRAETORIAN, LLC, an Arizona Limited Liability Company, of 20 W. 1" Street, #108, Mesa, Arizona 85201, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in the "PRESSURE ACTIVATED VALVE" (LDP Case No. 5177.21),, invented by me as described in the application for United States patent Serial No. 11/208,315, filed August 19, 2005, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue an: patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said PRAETORIAN, LLC, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said PRAETORIAN, LLC, I will communicate to said PRAETORIAN, LLC or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding. sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid PRAETORIAN, LLC, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries. I covenant with said PRAETORIAN, LLC., its successors and assigns, that the rights and property hereby conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

03/01/07

Date

Mahmood Kadhim

03/01/07 The

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/22/2007 REEL: 018808 FRAME: 0475

13

15

16

17

18 19 20

> 22 23 24

21

25 26